FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	04-16-1	999	SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Place			_		-
Tab settings	Sioner of Pa	101011	739	.tached original	documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(in)		101011			ceiving party(ies	
NINA SHOKROLLAHI	Name: Medsonics US, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying part			·	09/2		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☼ Assignment ☐ Merger			Street Address: 455 West 23rd Street			
☐ Security Agreement						
Other			City:Ne	w York	_ State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP:10011- 2156
Execution Date:11/12/	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 乙 No					
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s	»: 09/286	2,215			
If this document is being fi	iled together wi	• •		date of the app	lication is: Marc	h 31, 1999
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of part	y to whom corre	Additional numbers at			ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Patrick J. F	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: EPSTEI						
			☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit	account
Street Address: 1901 R	8. Deposit account number:05=0460					
Suite						
City: Rockville 04/15/1999 DMGUYEN 00000133 0928	State: MD	ZIP:_20850	(Attach du)	plicate copy of this p	page if paying by de	posit account)
01 FC:581	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document. Patrick J. Finnal Name of Person Signine.	an	Rat	Signature	>	Ma	vis a true copy of role 31, (441) Date
		nber of pages including				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nima Shokrollahi, residing at 24801 Lakeshore Blvd., Aprt 410B, Euclid, Ohio, 44123 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method and Apparatus for Ultrasound Imaging Using Acoustic Impedance Reconstruction, for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent, designated as attorney docket number C0011.MED, is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Medsonics US, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 455 West 23rd Street, New York, New York 10011-2156, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Medsonics US, Inc. the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Medsonics US, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Medsonics US, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to Medsonics US, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and, at Medsonics US' expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Medsonics US, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Medsonics US, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Thomas Shahraceofu

On this twelfth day of November, 1998, personally appeared before me the above named Nima Shokrollahi, to me known and known to me to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

CAPL P. B. MAHLEP & Asty. Stotary Public, State of Phie My comm. has no exile date Section 147.03 A.S.

PATENT REEL: 9882 FRAME: 0436

EPSTEIN, EDELL & RETZER 1901 Research Boulevard Suite 400 Rockville, Maryland 20850-3164 (301) 424-3640



In re the PATENT application of

Nima Shokrollahi et al.

Serial No.: To Be Assigned

Filed: March 31, 1999

Method and Apparatus for Ultrasound Imaging

Using Acoustic Impedance Reconstruction

Group Art Unit:

Atty. Docket No.: C0011.MED

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

For:

Transmitted herewith for filing in the subject application are four Assignments (one page each) associated with the subject application for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, four respective Assignment Recordation Cover Sheets (1 page each) and Check Nos. 2543, 2544, 2545 and 2546 each in the amount of \$40.00 for payment of the respective Assignment Recordation Fees.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees required for the above-identified application or Assignment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 05-0460.

Respectfully submitted,

Patrick J. Finnan

Registration No. 39,189

Hand-delivered: 3/31/99

RECORDED: 03/31/1999

PATENT REEL: 9882 FRAME: 0437